
                                                    Finkstonball 2023 - Baseball

                                       Overall Statistics for The North (as of Jun 01, 2023)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg)

 record: 2-2

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

 7 Paulson Jack.....  .667   3-2      9   6   6   3   0   1   6   12 1.333   0   0   1   0  .667   0   0   2-2      0   2   0 1.000

19 MossMcEachern Jay  .125   3-3      8   2   1   1   0   0   0    2  .250   0   1   3   0  .222   0   0   2-2      0   0   0  .000

--------------

27 Pettipiece Eric.. 1.000   1-0      1   1   1   0   1   0   3    3 3.000   0   0   0   0 1.000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

17 King Connor...... 1.000   1-0      1   1   1   0   0   0   1    1 1.000   0   0   0   0 1.000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

11 Rubio Carlos.....  .667   1-1      3   2   2   0   0   1   3    5 1.667   2   0   0   0  .800   0   0   0-0      8   0   0 1.000

 2 Dubois Sebastian.  .500   3-3      6   2   3   1   0   0   3    4  .667   1   0   0   0  .500   1   0   1-1      2   4   1  .857

22 Romandel Tyler...  .333   2-2      6   1   2   0   0   0   2    2  .333   0   0   0   0  .333   0   0   1-1      0   3   0 1.000

64 Gordnon-Moore Hea  .333   3-2      6   2   2   0   0   0   3    2  .333   1   0   1   0  .429   0   0   0-0      2   4   1  .857

24 Murphy Aidan.....  .333   2-2      3   2   1   0   0   0   1    1  .333   3   0   0   0  .667   0   0   2-2      1   2   1  .750

 1 Lockwood Hudson..  .286   2-2      7   3   2   2   0   0   0    4  .571   0   0   0   0  .286   0   0   0-0      2   0   0 1.000

13 Donaldson Phil...  .286   3-2      7   3   2   0   0   0   0    2  .286   1   0   0   0  .375   0   0   0-0     14   0   0 1.000

 6 Borutskie Eddie..  .250   3-2      4   2   1   0   0   0   2    1  .250   3   0   0   0  .571   0   0   1-1      1   0   0 1.000

50 Turner Brandon...  .200   3-3      5   2   1   1   0   0   1    2  .400   3   0   2   0  .500   0   0   3-3      5   1   0 1.000

18 McCool Gavin.....  .167   2-2      6   3   1   0   0   0   1    1  .167   0   0   2   0  .143   1   0   1-1      0   0   1  .000

14 Obradovich Matt..  .167   2-2      6   2   1   1   0   0   1    2  .333   0   2   1   0  .375   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000

28 Groves Justin....  .167   4-3      6   0   1   0   0   0   1    1  .167   1   0   2   0  .250   1   0   0-0      2   0   0 1.000

 9 Carpenter Brayden  .143   3-2      7   1   1   0   0   0   0    1  .143   0   0   3   0  .143   0   0   1-1     13   0   0 1.000

17 Bath Tyrus.......  .125   3-3      8   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .125   0   0   4   0  .125   0   0   0-0     15   1   1  .941

Totals..............  .303   4-4     99  35  30   9   1   2  28   47  .475  15   3  19   0  .400   3   0  14-14    66  17   5  .943

Opponents...........  .171   4-4     82  15  14   3   0   0   8   17  .207  15   2  36   0  .310   1   0   2-2     63  17  12  .870

LOB - Team (23), Opp (20). IBB - Team (1), Gordon-Moore 1, Opp (1).

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

24 Murphy Aidan.....  2.47   0-0     2   1   0   0/0    0   5.2   4   2   2   1  10   0   0   0   21  .190    0   0   0    0   0

17 King Connor......  3.94   0-1     1   1   0   0/0    0   5.1   1   3   3   4  11   1   0   0   17  .059    1   1   1    0   0

16 Long Nathan......  4.85   0-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   4.1   2   3   3   2   6   0   0   0   15  .133    2   1   0    0   0

--------------

 1 Lockwood Hudson..  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.0   1   1   0   0   1   0   0   0    5  .200    1   0   0    0   0

11 Rubio Carlos.....  3.50   1-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   2.0   2   1   1   1   1   0   0   0    8  .250    0   0   0    0   0

44 Rempel Dawson....  7.00   1-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   3.0   3   3   3   3   7   1   0   0   13  .231    0   0   1    0   0

18 McCool Gavin..... 10.50   0-1     1   0   0   0/0    0   0.2   1   1   1   2   0   1   0   0    3  .333    0   0   0    1   0

13 Donaldson Phil... 99.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   0.0   0   1   1   2   0   0   0   0    0         2   0   2    0   0

Totals..............  4.45   2-2     4   4   0   0/0    0  22.0  14  15  14  15  36   3   0   0   82  .171    6   2   4    1   0

Opponents...........  7.00   2-2     4   4   2   1/1    0  21.0  30  35  21  15  19   9   1   2   99  .303    8   3   0    3   0

PB - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - King C (1-1), Bath T (1-1), Carpenter B (1-1), Murphy A (1-1).



                                                    Finkstonball 2023 - Baseball

                                       Overall Statistics for The North (as of Jun 01, 2023)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

                         13 Donaldson Phil...    14   14   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          9 Carpenter Brayden    13   13   0   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0

                         11 Rubio Carlos.....     8    8   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         50 Turner Brandon...     6    5   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         22 Romandel Tyler...     3    0   3   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          1 Lockwood Hudson..     2    2   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         28 Groves Justin....     2    2   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          7 Paulson Jack.....     2    0   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          6 Borutskie Eddie..     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         14 Obradovich Matt..     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         17 Bath Tyrus.......    17   15   1   1   .941    0    1   0  1.000    0   0

                         64 Gordnon-Moore Hea     7    2   4   1   .857    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          2 Dubois Sebastian.     7    2   4   1   .857    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         24 Murphy Aidan.....     4    1   2   1   .750    0    1   0  1.000    0   0

                         18 McCool Gavin.....     1    0   0   1   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         17 King Connor......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0

                         44 Rempel Dawson....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         16 Long Nathan......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         19 MossMcEachern Jay     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         27 Pettipiece Eric..     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Totals..............    88   66  17   5   .943    0    2   0  1.000    0   0

                         Opponents...........    92   63  17  12   .870    0   14   0  1.000    1   0

Hitting minimums - 2 Games   1.0 AB/Game   2.1 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   4 IP


